FIRSTLight First Light Community Foundation Wednesday, 22 October 2025

First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
20 August 2025 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested Approved Reason for NPC
Amount Amount Partial Conflicts
Decline
GA250729-551B 11 Squadron (Hastings) Community $885.00 $885.00 [A]
Air Training Corps, New Children"s/Youth
Zealand Groups
GA250710-5130 Art Hawke's Bay Arts And Culture $2,783.00 $2,783.00 [A]
Incorporated Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music
GA250730-556C Basketball Hawkes Bay Sport $7,817.70 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Basketball
GA250723-5317 Ellwood Park Sport $5,379.30 $5,379.30 [A]
Partnership Sports Other
GA250721-526E Festival Opera Limited Arts And Culture $4,920.00 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music
GA250725-541E Hastings Tennis and Sport $5,693.15 $1,640.00 [PA1]
Squash Club Tennis
Incorporated
GA250717-5193 Hawke's Bay Community $10,000.00 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Community Fitness Charitable Trust

Centre Trust

GA250708-5109 Hawke's Bay Regional  Sport $7,000.00 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Sports Park Trust Multisport

GA250520-4294 Hawke's Bay Rescue Health/Welfare $40,000.00 $10,000.00 [PA1]
Helicopter Trust Emergency & Rescue

Services

GA250718-5236 Hawke's Bay Water Sport $4,991.31 $2,000.00 [PA1]
Polo Association Water Polo
Incorporated

GA250723-530F Hawkes Bay Badminton Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A]
Association Badminton

(Incorporated)

GA250728-5477 Hawkes Bay Motor Sport $4,275.64 $2,000.00 [PA1]
Cycle Club Motor Sports
Incorporated

GA250720-525B Hawkes Bay Western Sport $6,800.00 $2,800.00 [PA1]
Riding Club Horse Sports
Incorporated

GA250724-534E Heretaunga Free Research And $4,000.00 $4,000.00 [A]
Kindergarten Education

Kindergarten And Play
Centre
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GA250728-5454

GA250714-5167

GA250724-5373

GA250724-5392

GA250723-533E
GA250709-5128

GA250728-544E

GA250724-5365
GA250718-522E
GA250626-491D
GA250729-5505
GA250704-5084
GA250623-480E

GA250729-5494

GA250725-542C

GA250731-5612

GA250708-5095

First Light Community Foundation

Association
(Incorporated)

Heretaunga Sundevils

Swim Team
Incorporated

Hindu Council of
Hawke's Bay
Incorporated

Kartsport Hawkes Bay

Incorporated

Keirunga Artists

Kia Toa Bowling Club

Incorporated

Mahia Golf Club
Incorporated

Regional Indoor Sports
and Events Centre

Trust

Sportslink Charitable

Trust Board

Squash Eastern
Incorporated

Taupo Marist
Incorporated

Tennis Eastern
Incorporated

The Hawkes Bay Golf

Club Incorporated

The Tauhara College

Board

The Wairoa College

Board of Trustees

Wairoa Ross Shield
Tournament Organising

Committee

Wairoa Sub Union

Junior Advisory Board

Whatever It Takes Trust

Incorporated

Sport

Swimming And
Aquatics

Community

Festivals And
Community Events

Sport
Motor Sports

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Golf

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Sports Other

Sport

Squash

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Tennis

Sport

Golf

Sport

Touch Rugby
Research And

Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

$5,389.57

$7,040.05

$8,935.73

$1,950.00

$3,469.52

$10,200.00

$8,000.00

$3,000.00

$13,085.15

$2,342.18

$3,280.00

$6,171.36

$30,000.00

$1,799.00

$41,279.88

$3,465.00

$8,421.54

$2,000.00

$7,040.05

$4,351.73

$1,950.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,885.15

$2,342.18

$3,280.00

$3,929.92

$30,000.00

$1,798.26

$14,964.38

$3,465.00

$1,394.42
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FIRSTLight First Light Community Foundation

GA250722-5274 Wrapped Charitable Health/Welfare $1,995.25 $1,995.25
Trust Children’s Welfare

$148,883.64

Reasons for Partial Decline
[A] Full Approval.
[PA1l] Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.
[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.
[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.
[PA4]  Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

[PA5]  Unique to specific application.

[A]

Wednesday, 22 October 2025

Notes:

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by comns

30of 3



